GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2554
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.03.2021

FUND REQUIREMENT THROUGH BORROWINGS

2554. SHRI MANNE SRINIVAS REDDY:
SHRI KOMATI REDDY VENKAT REDDY:
SHRIMATI VANGA GEETHA VISWANATH:
SHRI KOTHA PRABHAKAR REDDY:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the steps being taken to meet fund requirement through
borrowings for financing the National Project of Railways along
with the repayment liability in the last five years and the current
year as on date; and

(b) the future action plan chalked out in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) & (b) : Funds for National Projects are provided through Gross
Budgetary Support from General Exchequer. For accelerated progress
of identified National Projects in 2018-19 and 2019-20, Ministry of
Finance approved financing from borrowings under Extra Budgetary
Resources (EBR). Accordingly, expenditure of X 5078.57 crore in 2018-
19 and X 2498.41 crore in 2019-20 was incurred on National
Projects from EBR.

There was no repayment liability on this account during the last five
years and the current year (2020-21). Repayment of EBR for National
Projects will start from 2021-22. Provision for repayment and lease
charges for the same in 2021-22 has been made by Ministry of Finance
under Gross Budgetary Support.

For 2021-22, X 12985 crore have been provided for National Projects
from Gross Budgetary Support.
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